J.B.R. Inc. dba Fundways of Illinois, Inc.

330 W. Laura Drive Addison, IL. 60101

Office: (630) 543-5430 Fax: (630) 543-5380

E-Mail: fundwaysofillinois@msn.com
Web page: www.fundwaysofil.com
Member OABA, Showman's League of America

Contract

Page 1 of 2

This Agreement made and entered into this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2022 by and between J.B.R. Inc. dba Fundways of the City of Addison, Illinois, PARTY OF THE FIRST PART, and THIS ORGANIZATION, **Wheaton Park District Cosley Zoo** OF <u>1356 N Gary Ave. Wheaton, IL. 60187 BY Michael Benard</u>
PARTY OF THE SECOND PART, who is authorized to contract on behalf of THIS ORGANIZATION, and does hereby engage the PARTY OF THE FIRST PART to furnish the following items and service for the DATE OF

Daily

October 1 - 31, 2022

Day of Week

LOCATION OF SERVICES: Cosley Zoo, Gary Ave. Wheaton

Items and Details: See Page 2 of Contract

Hours of Operation Monday – Sunday 9:00 AM – 5:00 PM October 21 5:15 PM – 8:30 PM Set up Date and Time Load In Date TBD

ALL RIDES MUST BE EXCLUSIVELY THROUGH J.B.R. INC dba FUNDWAYS OF IL

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL LOCAL PERMITS AND LICENSES.

IT IS HEREBY GUARANTEED that the PARTY OF THE SECOND PART authorizes the PARTY OF THE FIRST PART to act as their, his, her, Sole Agent in executing the above named services.

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED BY:

ORGANIZATION Cosley Zoo

ADDRESS 1356 N. Gary Ave

CITY, STATE, ZIP Wheaton, IL. 60187

TELEPHONE 630-510-5040

ACCEPTED AND APPROVED J.B.R. INC. dba Fundways of Illinois

BY_

X Cincle Johnson

J.B.R. Inc. dba Fundways of Illinois, Inc.

330 W. Laura Drive Addison, IL. 60101

Office: (630) 543-5430 Fax: (630) 543-5380

E-Mail: fundwaysofillinois@msn.com

Contract Page 2 of 2 July 22, 2022

Wheaton Park District October 2022 Cosley Zoo Wheaton

Load in TDB

Event runs: Monday - Sunday 9 AM - 5 PM

RIDES:

El Paso Track Train 3 tickets
Air Show 3 tickets
Combination 3 tickets

FINANCIAL:

Single Roll Tickets \$1.00 each 20 Sheet Tickets \$18.00

Cosley Zoo will sell tickets.

Fundways of Illinois to receive 75% with Cosley Zoo/Wheaton Park District to receive 25% of gross ride sales.

Cosley Zoo

DI_

Date

J.B.R. INC. dba Fundways of Illinois

Date

1/25/22

Client#: 1910

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/29/2022

JBRINFUN

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

- 11	ins certificate does not confer any rigi	its to	uie	certificate noider in fled t			11(8).						
	DUCER				CONTA NAME:	ONTACT Linda Head, CIC, CPIW							
	as & Wilkerson Insurance	PHONE (AC, No, Ext): 913 432-4400 FAX (A/C, No):											
	00 Shawnee Mission Parkway	E-MAIL ADDRESS: linda.head@hwins.com											
	rway, KS 66205				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #								
913	3 432-4400		t		INSURER A : ACE American Insurance Company (CHUBB) 22667								
INSL	IRED				INSURER B:								
	J.B.R. Inc. dba Fundways	of III	inois	3									
	330 W. Laura Drive	INSURER C:											
	Addison, IL 60101	INSURER D:											
			INSURER E :										
						INSURER F:							
		TIFICATE NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:								
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.													
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP		LIMITS	s			
Α	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			G46703509				EACH OCCURREN			0,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						02/2020	DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occ		\$300,			
	GET WIND TOWNED TO GOOD IN							MED EXP (Any one			LUDED		
											0,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PERSONAL & ADV	-				
	PRO-							GENERAL AGGRE			0,000		
	POLICY JECT X LOC OTHER:							PRODUCTS - COM	IP/OP AGG	\$2,00	0,000		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	-	-	H0848465A		02/26/2022	00/06/0000	COMBINED SINGL (Ea accident)	E LIMIT		0.000		
				110040403A		02/20/2022	02/20/2023			\$ 1,00	0,000		
	ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (P					
	LUDED NON CHANED							BODILY INJURY (P PROPERTY DAMA		\$			
	X AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	01	\$			
										\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURREN	ICE	\$			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	-					-	AGGREGATE		\$			
	DED RETENTION \$							1===		\$			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							PER ISTATUTE	OTH-				
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT	\$			
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE	\$			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - PO	LICY LIMIT	\$			
			,										
						5							
Wh wri	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC ent Dates: 09/27/2022 - 11/03/2022 eaton Park District Cosley Zoo is tten contract with regards to the inditions, dorsements and exclusions.	Add	lition	nal Insured with respec	et to g	eneral liabil	lity when re	equired by					
<u> </u>	TIEIO A TE LIOI DED												
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION										
Wheaton Park District Cosley Zoo 1356 N Gary Avenue Wheaton, IL 60187						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE											

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

William R. Allen